BULLETIN
DeZURIK PRECISION ELECTRIC
CONTROL VALVES
JUNE 2020
14.00-1
Control Systems
Time-Duration Control System

F1E	 =	 Flanged, Class 150 B.S. Table E Drilling
F1J1	 =	 Flanged, Class 150 JIS 10 Drilling
Valve Selection & Ordering Information
To order, simply complete the valve order code from the information shown.
An ordering example is shown for your reference.
Body Material
Give body material code as follows:
S2	 = 	 316 stainless steel
NOTE: AC motors are furnished with a dual 1,000 ohm, 1 watt poteniometer as standard. One potentiometer is used with time duration control stations. Both will be used
with analog control stations. If additional potentometers are required, they can be ordered as accessory "R2". Ordering R2 will result in a total of 4 potentometers on AC
actuator units.
Ordering Example:
PPE, 4, F1, S2, VP, TC*AC-50B
4=	 4" (100mm)
6=	 6" (150mm)
8	=	 8" (200mm)
	10=	10" (250mm)
	12=	12" (300mm)
14=	14" (350mm)
16=	16" (400mm)
18=	18" (450mm)
20=	20" (500mm)
Plug Type
Give plug type code as follows:
SC	 = 	 Straight Concentric
VP	 = 	 V-Port Concentric
Packing Material
Give packing material code as follows:
TC	 = 	 PTFE V-Flex
Motor Style
Give motor style code as follows:
AC	 =	 Synchronous Motors
Motor Cycle
Give motor cycle code as follows:
50A	 =	 50 Cycle, 186 Seconds
50B	 =	 50 Cycle, 466 Seconds
60A	 =	 60 Cycle, 155 Seconds
60B	 =	 60 Cycle, 388 Seconds
Time Duration Control Stations1
CPE101-1V	 = 	 Rack Mounted, 110 Volts
CPE102-1V	 =  	 Vertical Panel, 110 Volts
CPE101-2V	 =  	 Rack Mounted, 220 Volts
CPE102-2V	 =  	 Vertical Panel, 220 Volts
Analog Control Stations1
CPE103-1V	 = 	 Rack Mounted, 110 Volts
CPE104-1V	 =  	 Vertical Panel, 110 Volts
CPE103-2V	 =  	 Rack Mounted, 220 Volts
CPE104-2V	 =  	 Vertical Panel, 220 Volts
Additional Switches/
Potentiometer
X2		  = 	 2 additonal switches
R2		  =  	 2 additonal potentiometers
Resolver/Control Module
RES12M 1	 = 	 12 bit resolver, 4-20 mA signal
ACC*CM12M 1	=  	 Control Module with 12 bit resolver,
			   4-20 mA Signal
Accessories
1. May be ordered as a part of the valve or as a separate item.
   To order as part of the valve, enter a comma followed by the order code.
   ex: PPE, 18F1, S2, VP, TC*AC-50B, X2-RES12M-CPE012-2V
   To order as a separate item, enter code "ACC*" followed by accessory order code.
   ex: ACC*-CPE103-1V
www.dezurik.com 9
Size Range
VP – V-Port Concentric Plug,
4–20" (100–500 mm)
SC – Straight Concentric Plug,
4–20" (100–500mm)
Materials of Construction
Body, Plug, Cover and Gland–Cast Type 316 Stainless
Steel ASTM A743, CF-8M
Packing–Multiple PTFE V-Flex
Bearings–Pure Carbon
Pressure Rating
Maximum Non-Shock CWP Pressure Rating is 275 psi.
End Connections
ANSI 150, DIN 10 or 16 B.S. 10-D or E, and JIS-10
Temperature Range
32°F to + 180°F (0°C to 82°C)
Enclosure
NEMA IV, Weatherproof (for CPE 102 & CPE 104)
control station only.)
Electrical Characteristics
Motor:  115V - 50/60 single phase.  Current
consumption is less than 1 amp for most valve sizes.
230V - 50 single phase operation available by request.
Positioning Accuracy
0.1% positioning resolution when using 4-20 mA analog